

# **SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE**

NO. 121 Wednesday 24<sup>th</sup> July

2024

# **EXTRA-ORDINARY GAZETTE**

[1071]

## STATE OWNED ENTERPRISES ACT 2007

(No. 7 of 2007)

# APPOINTMENT OF DIRECTOR OF SOLOMON ISLANDS PORTS AUTHORITY BOARD

I, Hon. Manasseh Damukana Sogavare, Minister for Finance and Treasury, and I, Hon. Manasseh Maelanga, Minister for Infrastructure Development, the Accountable Ministers under section 6(2) of the *State Owned Enterprises Act 2007*, and with reference to regulation 3 of the *State Owned Enterprises Regulations 2010*, appoint:

## Albert Maeraga Kabui

to be a director of the Solomon Islands Ports Authority Board for a period of 3 years effective on and from 25 July 2024.

Dated this twenty-fourth day of July 2024.

#### HON.MANASSEH DAMUKANA SOGAVARE

MINISTER FOR FINANCE AND TREASURY

#### HON. MANASSEH MAELANGA

MINISTER FOR INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT

[1072]

#### STATE OWNED ENTERPRISES ACT 2007

(No. 7 of 2007)

# APPOINTMENT OF DIRECTOR OF SOLOMON ISLANDS PORTS AUTHORITY BOARD

I, Hon. Manasseh Damukana Sogavare, Minister for Finance and Treasury, and I, Hon. Manasseh Maelanga, Minister for Infrastructure Development, the Accountable Ministers under section 6(2) of the *State Owned Enterprises Act 2007*, and with reference to regulation 3 of the *State Owned Enterprises Regulations 2010*, appoint:

## Moses Virivolomo

to be a director of the Solomon Islands Ports Authority Board for a period of 2 years

effective on and from 25 July 2024.

Dated this twenty-fourth day of July 2024.

#### HON.MANASSEH DAMUKANA SOGAVARE

MINISTER FOR FINANCE AND TREASURY

### HON. MANASSEH MAELANGA

MINISTER FOR INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT

[1073]

## STATE OWNED ENTERPRISES ACT 2007

(No. 7 of 2007)

## APPOINTMENT OF DIRECTOR OF SOLOMON ISLANDS PORTS AUTHORITY BOARD

- I, Hon. Manasseh Damukana Sogavare, Minister for Finance and Treasury, and I, Hon. Manasseh Maelanga, Minister for Infrastructure Development, the Accountable Ministers under section 6(2) of the *State Owned Enterprises Act 2007*, and with reference to regulation 3 of the *State Owned Enterprises Regulations 2010*, appoint the following to be directors of the Solomon Islands Ports Authority Board for a period of 3 years effective on and from 25 July 2024:
  - a) Rose M Martin;
  - b) Travis Ziku.

Dated this twenty-fourth day of July 2024.

#### HON.MANASSEH DAMUKANA SOGAVARE

MINISTER FOR FINANCE AND TREASURY

HON. MANASSEH MAELANGA

MINISTER FOR INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government